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Dear SJSJ Basketball Families,

Basketball season will be coming up shortly. Here is the schedule for practices and games.

e Boys’ A and B team practices will be held on Mondays and Wednesdays from 3:00 — 4:30pm. (Beginning Monday,

October 23™.)

e Girls’ B team will practice on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 3:00 — 4:30pm. (Beginning Tuesday, October 24™.)

e Girls’ A team players will be joining St. John’s, Maribel this year. Their practice times are Tuesdays and

Thursdays from 4:00-5:30pm. (Beginning Tuesday, October 17".)

Friday, November 10™
SJSJ] will HOST Trinity, Kiel
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Boys’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Maribel will HOST First German
Girls’ A-Team @ 7:00pm (vs Wayside)

Friday, November 17t

SJS] will play AT St. Peter’s, Sturgeon Bay
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Boys” A-Team @ 7:00pm
Maribel play AT Trinity, Brillion
Girls’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Monday, November 27"
SJSJ will play AT St. John’s, Two Rivers
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Boys’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Friday, December 1*

Maribel will play AT St. Paul’s, Luxemburg
Girls’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Friday December 8™
SJS] will play AT St. John’s, Maribel
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Boys’ A-Team @ 7:00pm

Thursday December 14"
Maribel will HOST Trinity, Kiel
Girls” A-Team @ 7:00pm
Friday December 15™
SJSJ will HOST Trinity, Brillion
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Boys’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Friday, January 5%
SJSJ will HOST St. Paul’s Algoma
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Boys’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Maribel will play AT Bethany, Manitowoc
Girls’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
Friday, January 12
SJSJ will HOST First German, Manitowoc
Girls’ B-Team @ 5:00pm
Boys’ B-Team @ 6:00pm
Maribel will HOST Immanuel, Manitowoc
Girls’ A-Team @ 7:00pm
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